
 

 

S C C M H A P r i m a r y  P r o v i d e r  
D i r e c t o r y   

S A G I N A W  C O U N T Y  C O M M U N I T Y  M E N T A L  
H E A L T H  A U T H O R I T Y  

A b e l i e f  in  P o te nt i a l  
A r i g ht  to  Dr eam  

An  O p po rt u ni t y  t o  
A c hi ev e  

500 Hancock Street 
Saginaw, MI  48602 
Phone: 989.797.3400 

SCCMHA Community Support Services 
Team #1: Brooke Maylee, Supervisor 
Email:  Bmaylee@sccmha.org 
500 Hancock Street 
Saginaw, MI  48602 
Phone: (989) 793-3359 
Fax:  (989) 272-0285 
Service Provided: Adult case management, peer sup-
port, therapy & psychiatry 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English Only 
 

SCCMHA Community Support Services 
Team #2: Steve Gonzalez, Supervisor 
Email:  Sgonzalez@sccmha.org 
500 Hancock Street 
Saginaw, MI  48602 
Phone: (989) 797-3414 
Fax:  (989) 272-0285 
Service Provided: Adult case management, peer support, 
therapy & psychiatry 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English & Spanish 
 

SCCMHA Support Coordination Services 
Team #2: Amanda Elliott, Supervisor 
Email:  Aelliott@sccmha.org 
1040 N. Towerline Rd 
Saginaw, MI  48601 
Phone: (989) 797-3535 
Fax:  (989) 754-7829 
Service Provided: Supports coordination, therapy & psy-
chiatry 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English Only 
 

SCCMHA Website:  www.sccmha.org 

SCCMHA Support Coordination Services 
Team #1: Sarah Denman, Supervisor 
Email:  sdenman@sccmha.org 
1040 N. Towerline Rd. 
Saginaw, MI  48601 
Phone: (989) 272-0234 x1234 
Fax:  (989) 754-7829 
Service Provided: Supports coordination, therapy & 
psychiatry 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities: English Only  

Updated 9/4/19 

Kristie Wolbert, SCCMHA Executive Director of Clinical Services 
Email: kwolbert@sccmha.org 
Phone: (989) 797-3528 
Erin Nostrandt, SCCMHA Director of Children’s Services 
Email: enostrandt@sccmha.org 
Phone:  (989) 272-0263 x1263 
John Burages, SCCMHA Director of Services for Persons with Mental Illness 
Email: Jburages@sccmha.org 
Phone:  (989) 272-7360 
Charlotte Fondren, SCCMHA Director of Svcs for Persons with IDD 
Email:  Cfondren@sccmha.org 
Phone:  (989) 797-3535 

*All Languages are available to all SCCMHA program sites through 
Interpretalk. 



 

 

SCCMHA Autism Program Services 
Team #1: Heather Beson, Supervisor 
Email:  Hbeson@sccmha.org 
1040 North Towerline Rd 
Saginaw, MI  48601 
Phone: (989) 797-3438 
Fax:  (989) 272-0293 
Service Provided: Supports coordination/applied behav-
ior analysis for children ages 0-21 years 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English Only 
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SCCMHA Wraparound Program Services 
Team #1: Wardene Talley, Supervisor 
Email:  wtalley@sccmha.org 
Team #2:  Stacy Farrell, Supervisor 
Email: Sfarrell@sccmha.org 
3875 Bay Rd., Suite 7N 
Saginaw, MI  48603 
Phone: (989) 797-3562 
Fax:  (989) 754-7829 
Service Provided: Facilitation and planning interven-
tions, support/safety planning, community team & par-
ent support partner 

SCCMHA Transition Age Youth (TAY) Program 
Services 
Team #1: Stacy Farrell, Supervisor 
Email:  Sfarrell@sccmha.org 
3875 Bay Rd., Suite 7N 
Saginaw, MI  48603 
Phone: (989) 272-7010 x3895 
Fax:  (989) 754-7829 
Service Provided: Case management, peer support & 
therapy 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English and American Sign 
Language 
 

SCCMHA Family Services Unit 
Team #1: Jennifer Stanuszek, Supervisor 
Email:  Jstanuszek@sccmha.org 
3875 Bay Rd., Suite 7N 
Saginaw, MI  48603 
Phone: (989) 797-3434 
Fax:  (989) 797-3523 
Service Provided: Home-based services, children’s 
crisis, psychiatry, therapy & parent support partner, 
PLL, PMTO, PTC 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English Only 

SCCMHA Family Services Unit 
Team #2: Joe Dula, Supervisor 
Email:  Jdula@sccmha.org 
3875 Bay Rd., Suite 7N 
Saginaw, MI  48603 
Phone: (989) 797-3408 
Fax:  (989) 797-3523 
Service Provided:   Home-based services, children’s cri-
sis, psychiatry, therapy & parent support partner, PLL, 
PMTO & PTC 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
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Saginaw Psychological Services, Inc. 
Mark Zaroff, CEO 
Nathalie Menendes, Director of Clinical Services 
Email: nmenendes@sagpsych.com; Phone: 799-2100 

Saginaw Psychological Services, Inc. 
Ashley Luplow, Adult Case Management Supervisor 
Email:  Arluplow@sagpsych.com 
Nicole Bailey, Adult Case Management Supervisor 
Email:  Nbailey@sagpsych.com 
2072 Hemmeter Rd. 
Saginaw, MI  48603 
Phone: (989) 401-7826 
Fax:  (989) 401-7830 
Service Provided: Adult case management, peer sup-
port, therapy & psychiatry 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English, Spanish, French, Ger-
man, American Sign Language 
Website:  www.sagpsych.com 
 

Saginaw Psychological Services, Inc. 
Kassandra Cooper, Child Case Management Supervisor 
Email:  kcooper@sagpsych.com 
2100 Hemmeter Rd. 
Saginaw, MI  48603 
Phone: (989) 799-2100 
Fax:  (989) 799-2637 
Service Provided: Child case management, psychiatry, 
therapy & parent support partner 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English, Spanish, French, Ger-
man, American Sign Language 
Website:  www.sagpsych.com 
 

Jacqueline  Kiss-Wilson, Training & Treatment Innovations, Inc. Director 

Tim Howard, Site Supervisor 
Email:  Thoward@ttiinc.org 
Phone:  (989) 799-6542 

Training & Treatment Innovations 
Dan Durow, ACT Supervisor 
Email:  Ddurow@ttiinc.org 
304 S. Niagara Street 
Saginaw, MI  48602 
Phone: (989) 799-0066 
Fax:  (989) 799-6867 
Service Provided: Assertive community treatment 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English Only 
Website:  www.ttiinc.org 
 

Training & Treatment Innovations 
Kevin Steinbauer, Supervisor 
Email:  Ksteinbauer@ttiinc.org 
304 S. Niagara Street 
Saginaw, MI  48602 
Phone: (989) 799-6542 
Fax:  (989) 799-6681 
Service Provided: Adult case management, peer sup-
port, therapy & psychiatry 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English Only 
Website:  www.ttiinc.org 
 

Training & Treatment Innovations 
Kelley Feltman, Supervisor 
Email:  kfeltman@ttiinc.org 
304 S. Niagara Street 
Saginaw, MI  48602 
Phone: (989) 799-6542 
Fax:  (989) 799-6681 
Service Provided: Adult case management, peer support, 
therapy & psychiatry 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English Only 
Website:  www.ttiinc.org 



 

 

Case Management of Michigan 
Carri Timmons, Executive Director 
Email:  carri@cmmi.biz 
P.O. Box 3035 
Kalamazoo, MI  49003 
Phone: (269) 381-4446 
Fax:  (269) 381-4457 
Service Provided: Adult case management, therapy 
& psychiatry 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English Only 
Website:  www.cmmi.biz 
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SVRC 
Jason Jaime, Clinical Supervisor 
Email:  Jjaime@svrcindustries.com 
1000 Tuscola St. 
Saginaw, MI 48607 
Phone:  (989) 399-8775 x242 
Fax:  (989) 399-8594 
Service Provided: Support coordination, therapy & 
psychiatry 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  TBD 
Website:  www.svrcindustries.com 
 

Hope Network 
Alena Clinkston, Clinical Director of Services 
Email:  Aclinkston@hopenetwork.org 
Amanda Eberbach, Supervisor 
Email:  aeberbach@hopenetwork.org 
Pamela Pitlanish, Supervisor 
Email:  ppitlanish@hopenetwork.org 
1320 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 5 
Saginaw, MI 48602 
Phone: (989) 401-9015 
Fax:  (989) 401-9018 
Service Provided: Adult case management, therapy, 
peer support & psychiatry 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referral 
Language Capabilities:  English Only 
Website:  www.hopenetwork.org 
 

Westlund Guidance Clinic 
Yolanda Bellinger, Director 
Email:  Ybellinger@svrcindustries.com 
Phone:  (989) 793-4790 x216 
Brianna Renno, Clinical Supervisor 
Email: brenno@svrcindustries.com 
Phone:  989-793-4790 x214 
3253 Congress 
Saginaw, MI  48603 
Phone: (989) 793-4790 
Fax:  (989) 793-1641 
Service Provided: Children case management, therapy & 
psychiatry, applied behavior analysis, parent support 
partner 
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities: English & Spanish 

Disability Network of Mid-Michigan 
Kelly Pelong,  
Email:  Pelong@dnmm.org; Phone: (989) 835-2495 x207  
1705 S. Saginaw Road 
Midland, MI  48640 

Disability Network of Mid-Michigan 
Shannon Soper, Support Coordination Supervisor 
Email:  soper@dnmm,org 
2070 Hemmeter Road 
Saginaw, MI  48603 
Phone: (989) 325-2996 
Saginaw Office Fax:  (989) 401-5057 
Service Provided:  Independent facilitation, supports 
coordination  
Referral Status:  Accepting Referrals 
Language Capabilities:  English Only 
Website:  www.dnmm.org 
 


